
| ,.'".",

GITY OF
Offace of ,e_ltrz-lv!erz

@l

fir) q flrt'.tE?.t

Lll _.-. r- r i

cf--:EriEt

Standard Form Number: SF-GOOD-48
Revised on: May. 2004

Notice of Award

Dccembsr 04, 2024

Ms. FATIMA E. LEE
Proprietor
F. E. LEE SPORTSBAR & RESTAURANT
Chavez Building, Alege St.
Balogo, Sonogon City

Dear Ms. Lee.

Based on the BAC Resolution recommending Award which was approved , we are pleased to
inform you that the CATERING SERVICES FOR THE YEAR END ASSESSMENT AND

RECOCNITION O[ ACADEMIC SCHOLARS AND WORKERS in the amount of Ninerv Six
Thousand Petus ( I 96,000.00) ) 0rrrl is hereby awarded to you

:":"ffi.^,"..
City Mayor

Conforme/ .

0d""lit
rrrs. rfrrul e. lne
hopridtor
F. E. LEE SPORTSBAR & RESTAURANT
Chavez Building, Alegre St.
Balogo, Sorsogon City

BACO.T LrrE oFFrcE-csu
onC

CITY UC MARKET OFFICE

az*

'n24t)EC O9

l:llt

DEC36 202{

t*

IT

L c

o t
E

]r

oEC 0 s 2024

ou,", l, '{' Y



7

Contract No. 2024- 1760 SVP

CONTRACT AGREEMENT

THIS AGREEMENT madethis 56 day of December ,2024 between Ma, Ester f,.Hamor,
City Mryor, City of Sorsogon Philippincs ( hcreinaftcr callcd rhc " Entity" ) of thc one part and
FATIMA E. LEE Authorized Representative of F, E, LEE SPORTSBAR & RESTAIIRANT
( hereinafler called the "Supplier" ) ofthe other pan:

WHEREAS the Entity invited Bids for certain goods and ancillary services, viz CATERING
Sf,RVICES FOR THE YEAR f,ND ASSESSMENT AND RECOGNITION OF ACADf,MIC
SCHOLARS AND WORKf,RS during the State ofHealth Emergency and has acceptcd a Bid by the

Supplier lbr the supply of those goods and sffviccs in the sum Niaety Sit Thousand Pesos ( ?
96,000.00) ) Only (hereinaller called "the Contract Price").

NOW THIS ACREEMENT WITNESSETH AS FOLLOWS

In this Agreement \rords and expressions shall have the same meaniogs as axe

respectively assigned to them in the Conditions of Contract refened to.

The following documents as required by the 2016 revised lmplementing Rules and
Regulations of Republic Act No. 9184 shall be deemed to form and be read and
construed as integal part ofthis Agreement, vrz:

Philippine Bidding Documents (PBDs);
i. ScheduleofRequirements;
ii. TechnicalSpecifications;
iii. General and Special Conditions ofcontract; and
iv. Supplemental or Bid Bulletins, ifany

OFFTCE-aSL!

Winning bidder's bid, including the Eligibility requirements. Technical and
Financial Proposals, and all other documents or statements submitted;

OFFICE

Bid form, including all the documentvstatcments contained in thc Bidder,s
bidding envelopes, as annexes, and all other docunents submitted (e.g,
Bidder's response to requesl for clarifications on the bid), including corrections
to the bid, ifany, resulting ftom th€ Procuring Entity,s bid evaluation;

Performance Security;

I

2.

o
,}

c

=

Ir

CITY

Notice ofAward ofcontract; and the Bidder's conforme thereto; and

CML

v. Other contract documents that mav be required by existing laws and./or the
Procuring Entity concemed in ttre PBDs. Wintrils bidder agrees that

PPB
su su

such

for the sum of sum Ninen Sk Thousand Pesos ( ? 96,000.00)
or such other sums as may

RDSTAURANT agrees to viz

t)EC 0 t 2021

EDEC o 9 2024"''

DEC 0 I 202r

in accordance with his/her/its Bid.

be ascertained, F. E. LEf, SPORTSBAR &

o oo oI

I

1.



4. The Cin Govemment of Sorsogon agre€s to pay the above-mentioned sum in
accordance with the terms ofthe Bidding.

lN WITNESS whereof the parties hereto have caused this Ageement to be executed in
accordancc with the laws ofthe Republic ofthe Philippines on the day and year first above wdtten.

"[,lhl

REUBLIC OF TEf, PHILIPPINES
PRO!'INCE OF SORSOGON
CITY OF SORSOGON

MA. HAMORS FA A f. LEE

Aut hot ized R epr e s efit at iy e

for:

F. E. LEE SPORTSBAR &
RESTAI]RANT

ACIO{OWLEDGEMNT

)
)
)

BEFORE ME this day oEC 0 I .r1
Province o[ Sorsogon, Philippines, penonally appeared

NAMI]

2024 in the City of Sorsogon,

TAX TDENTIFICA'TION NUMBER

MA, ESTER E. HAMOR

above *rittcn.

Known to me to be the same persons who ex@uted the forgoing instnunent and
acknowlcdgcd to me that the same is ft.c ard voluntary aot and dr.ed ofthe entiiies which they reprcsent
rr'spectively-

This instrumenl , is a CONTRACT consisting of two (2) page (exclusive ofattachments)
including page on which this acknowledgemcnt is written and signed by the parties hereto on the left
margin ofeach and evcry page thcreofand their witness, and sealed with my notariat scal.

948-8a9-852

IN WITNESS WIIEREOF. I have hereunto my hand the day, rhe year and place

Doc No.
Page No

rf ; ll.0.l Ptur St,1.i'.
, ftq[of,".ih

Softj,, . . ;V, 5omgon 47Cr

il4WtCJ tl012
ItP No.48i7l r r2f'n,l023iforhe ytrr 2321

PIR No, ttli r'll 1,);ti26?.irq teya| 2)2f,
M,:L! ',fir.'.. ft, ^:, !Il-0CldlS; 10rc$2024

t11U,r,Ct rft$:l(,iNr,2@363
t J;' .,rlil 0errmta 3,|. tE6

Book No.
Series of

c

City Moyor

for:

CITY GOVERNMENT OF SORSOGON

:rr



o'
GITY OF

Off ace of
N

E

EEIIEIE'EI}EEEITflIffi

)- !4-ay.

Standard Form Number: SF-GOOD-56
Revised on: May 24, 2004

NOTICE TO PROCEED

Dear Ms. Lee-

The attached Comact Agreement having been approved, notice is hereby given to F. E. LEE
SPORTSBAR & RESTAURANT lhat delivery may commence on the CATERING SERVICES
FOR TIIE YEAR END ASSESSMENT AND RECOGNITTON OF ACADEMIC SCHOLARS AIYD
WORKERS effective immediately.

Please acknowledge receipt and acceptance of this notice by signing both copies in dre space
provided below.

Very truly yours,

,n ItrLJ, ,n*o*.
City Mayor

I acknowledge receipt ofthis Notice on ,-Y - 1..-l

Name ofthe Representative ofthe Bidder

CITY OFFICE

t)EC 0 g 2024

EACON oFFtcE4SU

I)EC 0I 2!x

DEC 0 9 202l

BY:

BY

8Y:

crP /5a 70/21/06/ i 165

o o !

December 06, 2024

Ms. FATIMA E. LEE
Proprietor
F. E. LEE SPORTSBAR & RESTAURANT
Chavez Building, Alegre St.
Balogo, Sorsogon City

Authorized Signature:


